
Newport Central Catholic
Varsity Football Roster

School: Newport Central Catholic Class: 2A District: 6
Head Coach: Dan J Wagner Superintendent: Mike Clines
Work Phone: 859-635-6077 Principal: Carl Foster

FAX: (859)292-0656 Athletic Director: Rob Detzel
Mascot Name: Thoroughbreds Enrollment:
School Colors: Royal Blue & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Dave J Schneider 
Assistant Coach: John E Wieland 
Assistant Coach: Steve Young 
Assistant Coach: Bob J Schneider 
Assistant Coach: William M Lyon 
Assistant Coach: Chuck Faust 
Assistant Coach: Justin Fussinger 
Assistant Coach: Jack Hering, Sr. 
Assistant Coach: Sam Beiting 

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
12 12 Erik Anderson 6' 2" 155 QB DB Soph.
37 37 Ben Barbara 6' 2" 155 WR DB Junior
82 82 Leo Barth 6' 2" 167 WR DE Junior
40 40 Logan Baxter 5' 11" 180 SB LB Soph.
17 17 Wyatt Boberg 5' 8" 150 WR DB Senior
14 14 Joshua Boyle 5' 10" 130 WR DB Junior
55 55 Stephen Brooks 5' 11" 210 OL LB Senior
63 63 Tyler Brooks 5' 11" 275 OL DL Fresh.
46 46 Kole Carmack 5' 6" 165 SB LB Fresh.
74 74 Konner Carmack 5' 10" 205 OL DL Soph.
4 4 John Caudill 5' 8" 160 SB LB Senior

61 61 Ethan Craig 5' 7" 184 OL DL Soph.
33 33 Peyton Davis 5' 11" 157 RB LB Soph.
21 21 Ian Dew 5' 10" 140 WR DB Fresh.
15 15 Tommy Donnelly 6' 5" 185 WR DB Senior
65 65 Dylan Donnermeyer 5' 8" 200 OL DL Fresh.
23 23 Nate Enslen 5' 9" 145 WB DB Junior
6 6 Mac Franzen 6' 3" 195 QB DB Senior

24 24 Job Freppon 5' 11" 151 WB LB Fresh.
29 29 Matt Frey 6' 2" 170 WR DE Junior
2 2 Brandon Gray 5' 8" 170 WB DB Junior

27 27 Ethan Hardt 5' 10" 155 WB LB Soph.
26 26 John Harris 5' 7" 162 SB LB Soph.
62 62 Reis Hehman 6' 1" 215 OL DL Junior
53 53 Zac Hehman 5' 5" 128 OL DL Fresh.
16 16 Patrick Henschen 6' 2" 146 QB DB Fresh.
75 75 Bryson Hightchew 5' 8" 180 OL LB Soph.
60 60 Colin Hoover 6' 0" 211 OL DL Junior
59 59 Nathan Kling 5' 9" 173 OL DL Senior
7 7 Luke Kues 6' 1" 160 WR DE Soph.

72 72 Maleek Lawrence 5' 10" 202 OL DL Soph.
79 79 Matt Lenz 6' 1" 192 OL DE Senior

(continued next page)
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Newport Central Catholic
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
45 45 Tyler Lyon 6' 5" 195 WR DE Senior
10 10 Griffin McHugh 6' 2" 168 WR DE Soph.
84 84 Luke Moeves 6' 1" 160 WR DL Fresh.
11 11 Brent Moore 5' 10" 150 WR LB Junior
32 32 Kalvin Moore 5' 11" 180 RB LB Senior
54 54 Logan Neff 6' 0" 212 OL DL Junior
8 8 Thomas Owen 5' 11" 130 WR DB Junior

42 42 Spencer Pangallo 6' 1" 169 WB DL Fresh.
77 77 Hunter Pittman 5' 10" 225 OL DL Fresh.
56 56 Jacob Raleigh 6' 0" 232 OL DL Junior
20 20 Michael Runyon 5' 7" 145 WB DB Senior
25 25 Kyle Sampson 5' 9" 148 WR DB Junior
13 13 Grant Schilling 6' 1" 167 QB DB Junior
28 28 Josh Schneider 5' 9" 150 WB DB Soph.
50 50 Jacob Smith 6' 1" 194 OL DL Fresh.
3 3 Jacob Smith 5' 10" 160 WB DB Soph.

52 52 Adam Suedkamp 5' 9" 150 OL LB Fresh.
5 5 Jack Sutkamp 6' 1" 205 SB LB Senior

34 34 Kobe Tallon 5' 11" 183 WB LB Soph.
70 70 Michael Terry 5' 8" 145 OL LB Junior
64 64 Nick Tolle 5' 10" 235 OL DL Soph.
36 36 Kyle Trauth 5' 10" 120 WR DB Fresh.
47 47 Brian Wells 5' 9" 130 WR DB Fresh.
58 58 Jacob Wieland 5' 9" 193 OL DL Junior
78 78 Kameron Winter 6' 5" 250 OL DL Soph.
83 83 Trent Wrobleski 5' 10" 130 WB DB Fresh.
9 9 Kole Zenni 5' 10" 160 WR DE Senior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
2 2 Brandon Gray 5' 8" 170 WB DB Junior
3 3 Jacob Smith 5' 10" 160 WB DB Soph.
4 4 John Caudill 5' 8" 160 SB LB Senior
5 5 Jack Sutkamp 6' 1" 205 SB LB Senior
6 6 Mac Franzen 6' 3" 195 QB DB Senior
7 7 Luke Kues 6' 1" 160 WR DE Soph.
8 8 Thomas Owen 5' 11" 130 WR DB Junior
9 9 Kole Zenni 5' 10" 160 WR DE Senior

10 10 Griffin McHugh 6' 2" 168 WR DE Soph.
11 11 Brent Moore 5' 10" 150 WR LB Junior
12 12 Erik Anderson 6' 2" 155 QB DB Soph.
13 13 Grant Schilling 6' 1" 167 QB DB Junior
14 14 Joshua Boyle 5' 10" 130 WR DB Junior
15 15 Tommy Donnelly 6' 5" 185 WR DB Senior
16 16 Patrick Henschen 6' 2" 146 QB DB Fresh.
17 17 Wyatt Boberg 5' 8" 150 WR DB Senior
20 20 Michael Runyon 5' 7" 145 WB DB Senior
21 21 Ian Dew 5' 10" 140 WR DB Fresh.
23 23 Nate Enslen 5' 9" 145 WB DB Junior
24 24 Job Freppon 5' 11" 151 WB LB Fresh.
25 25 Kyle Sampson 5' 9" 148 WR DB Junior
26 26 John Harris 5' 7" 162 SB LB Soph.
27 27 Ethan Hardt 5' 10" 155 WB LB Soph.
28 28 Josh Schneider 5' 9" 150 WB DB Soph.
29 29 Matt Frey 6' 2" 170 WR DE Junior
32 32 Kalvin Moore 5' 11" 180 RB LB Senior
33 33 Peyton Davis 5' 11" 157 RB LB Soph.
34 34 Kobe Tallon 5' 11" 183 WB LB Soph.
36 36 Kyle Trauth 5' 10" 120 WR DB Fresh.
37 37 Ben Barbara 6' 2" 155 WR DB Junior
40 40 Logan Baxter 5' 11" 180 SB LB Soph.
42 42 Spencer Pangallo 6' 1" 169 WB DL Fresh.
45 45 Tyler Lyon 6' 5" 195 WR DE Senior
46 46 Kole Carmack 5' 6" 165 SB LB Fresh.
47 47 Brian Wells 5' 9" 130 WR DB Fresh.
50 50 Jacob Smith 6' 1" 194 OL DL Fresh.
52 52 Adam Suedkamp 5' 9" 150 OL LB Fresh.
53 53 Zac Hehman 5' 5" 128 OL DL Fresh.
54 54 Logan Neff 6' 0" 212 OL DL Junior
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Newport Central Catholic
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
55 55 Stephen Brooks 5' 11" 210 OL LB Senior
56 56 Jacob Raleigh 6' 0" 232 OL DL Junior
58 58 Jacob Wieland 5' 9" 193 OL DL Junior
59 59 Nathan Kling 5' 9" 173 OL DL Senior
60 60 Colin Hoover 6' 0" 211 OL DL Junior
61 61 Ethan Craig 5' 7" 184 OL DL Soph.
62 62 Reis Hehman 6' 1" 215 OL DL Junior
63 63 Tyler Brooks 5' 11" 275 OL DL Fresh.
64 64 Nick Tolle 5' 10" 235 OL DL Soph.
65 65 Dylan Donnermeyer 5' 8" 200 OL DL Fresh.
70 70 Michael Terry 5' 8" 145 OL LB Junior
72 72 Maleek Lawrence 5' 10" 202 OL DL Soph.
74 74 Konner Carmack 5' 10" 205 OL DL Soph.
75 75 Bryson Hightchew 5' 8" 180 OL LB Soph.
77 77 Hunter Pittman 5' 10" 225 OL DL Fresh.
78 78 Kameron Winter 6' 5" 250 OL DL Soph.
79 79 Matt Lenz 6' 1" 192 OL DE Senior
82 82 Leo Barth 6' 2" 167 WR DE Junior
83 83 Trent Wrobleski 5' 10" 130 WB DB Fresh.
84 84 Luke Moeves 6' 1" 160 WR DL Fresh.
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